

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

13 Nov 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 138 s. 2023

TWINKLERS PLAYDAY AND STAR HOLIDAY AND JUNIOR RALLY

To: Chief Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to the Girl Scout of the Philippines South Cotabato Council CHQ Circular No. 10 s. 2023 dated November 7, 2023, the Girl Scout of the Philippines will conduct its Twinklers Playday and Star Holiday and Junior Rally at KCC Mall of Marbel 4th Floor Event Center, Gensan Drive, City of Koronadal on November 27, 2023.
- 2. For more information, personnel concerned are advised to refer to the enclosure on the Girl Scout of the Philippines South Cotabato Council CHQ Circular No. 10, s. 2023 dated November 7, 2023.
- 3. Participant in the activity shall be entitled to Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) or Service Credits whichever is applicable for the employee in accordance with CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered or DO 53, s. 2003, titled "Updated Guidelines in the Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers.
- 4. For more information, personnel concerned may contact Ms. Jane Michelle E. Lasaca, Division DRRM Coordinator at mobile number 0917 168 5464 or telephone no. 228 5763.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph









Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated

Reference: GSP-SOUTH COTABATO COUNCIL CHQ CIRCULAR 10 S. 2023

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

SCOUTING

JMEL/DM-twinklers playday and star holiday and junior rally 0000/November 13, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph









Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO



GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES

Eastern Mindanao Region South Cotabato Girl Scout Council

CHQ Circular No. 10 Series 2023 November 7, 2023

SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS, SCHOOL COORDINATORS, TROOP LEADERS (PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS)

RE:

TWINKLERS PLAYDAY, STAR HOLIDAY & JUNIOR RALLY

DATE:

November 27, 2023

VENUE:

KCC Mall of Marbel - 4th Floor Event Center, Gensan Drive,

Koronadal City

PARTICIPANTS:

Open to all registered Twinklers, Ages 4-6 years old Pre-School; Stars Ages 6-9 years old, Grade 1 to 3; Junior Stars Ages 10 -12

years old with their Troop Leader

QUALIFICATION:

Girls must be registered on or before November 22, 2023

REGISTRATION FEE:

P 300.00 per participant to defray administrative cost and movie

with popcorn

Payable at GSP South Cotabato Council Office or through

G-Cash:

Account Number: 09273255645 Account Name:

Russell Fin

Indicate your FULL NAME and SCHOOL for easy rough Gcar

Please send a copy of proof of payment such as screenshot/s along with other required forms at aspsouthcotabatocouncil@gmail.com on or before November 22, 2023. The Council will not accept onsite payment and paid registration fees who were not able to attend are non-refundable.

DRESS CODE:

Girl - Camp Uniform (white t-shirt with logo, green shorts, knee

socks, scarf & cap)

Adult - Alternate Uniform (dark green pants and white blouse or

black polo shirt)

ARRIVAL:

7:30 AM

DEPARTURE:

4:00 PM

Page 1 of 2

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



SOCOTEC







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO



GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES

Eastern Mindanao Region South Cotabato Girl Scout Council

THINGS TO BRING.

Extra amount for food, Lunch, Sit Upon, District or School Banner

and parent consent

For poster making contest. ¼ size illustration board, black peritet pen, pencil, 3 primary colors, crayons only (Note: Pastel colors

are not allowed)

WHAT TO PREPARE:

3-minute yell and presentation

ACTIVITY:

Games, Little Escoda Look Alike, & Most Popular Escoda, Poster

Making Contest with a theme: "Our Focus is the Health, Mind and

Welfare of Every Child"

May we therefore request adult leaders be given service credit and that their expenses are chargeable against local fund or MOOE subject to its availability and usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Your unending support to the GIRL SCOUTING MOVEMENT is very much appreciated.

Sincerely.

RUSSELL F. PADERES Council Executive

Noted by:

MARITES DITOGONON Council President

Recommending Approval:

JANE MICHELLE E. LASACA GSP Division Coordinator

APPROVED:

LEONARDO IN BALALA, CESE Schools Division Superintendent GSP Division Commissioner, South Cotabato

Page 2 of 2

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





